
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6283
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
REGIONAL RAPID TRANSIT SYSTEM
Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started work on its proposed Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) connecting Delhi, Ghaziabad
and Meerut; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time frame fixed for its completion; 

(c) whether the RRTS would be linked with the existing Delhi Metro project; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a)&(b) No, Madam. Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut is one of the three prioritized corridors identified for Regional Rail Transit System
(RRTS). Feasibility Report for this corridor has been prepared. 

(c)&(d) RRTS is planned to be integrated with existing Delhi Metro for appropriate dispersal of passengers. 
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